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CONSUMER SUPPORT VIDEO:
www.onyxfires.com/support/avantielectric

Congratulations on becoming a new owner of 
an Onyx stove or fire – welcome to the family. 
When you own an Onyx product, you can 
expect the very best in British stove and fire 
design and engineering, bringing exceptional 
heating performance to your home along with 
character and individuality. 

We take great care to ensure that our stoves 
are designed, tested and manufactured to the 
highest possible quality standards, and pride 
ourselves on offering the same exemplary 
after-sales service that goes above and 
beyond, assuring you years of enjoyment 
from your Onyx purchase.

service that goes 
above and beyond

GB
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND HEALTH AND SAFETY

Read all of the instructions carefully before using the 
appliance.

Remove all packaging and dispose of at an appropriate 
recycling facility.

Do not locate this appliance immediately below a fixed socket 
outlet.
   
Parts of the outer casing of this appliance are considered by the 
manufacturer to be a working surface which becomes hot when the 
heater is switched on. You must use a suitable fire guard to protect 
children, the elderly and the infirm.

Do not use this appliance in the immediate surroundings of a bath, 
shower, swimming pool or any other area where the appliance 
could come into contact with water or humidity, e.g. a bathroom.

 WARNING! DO NOT COVER

Do not allow the appliance to be covered or let the air inlet/outlet 
become obstructed as the appliance may overheat. Please note the 
warning symbol on the appliance (see above).

For indoor use only. This appliance is not suitable for use outside 
the house. 

This appliance must be installed in a purpose built studwork 
enclosure. Ensure the appliance is level and that furniture,curtains 
etc. are positioned no closer than 1m.

Where the electricity supply cable has to pass through a fire place, 
stone surround etc. ensure suitable rubber bushes are fitted at 
possible wear points.

If installed in an open fireplace, blank off the chimney to reduce the 
risk of a back draught which can cause the safety cut-out to 
operate.

Keep the power cord away from hot surfaces and hot conditions. 
Do not route the power lead in front of the appliance.

When the fire has been installed the position of the plug must be 
accessible.

If the electricity supply cable is damaged do not use the appliance 
until it has been replaced. For safety reasons the replacement has 
to be carried out by a Onyx service agent or a similarly competent 

electrician.

CAUTION: In order to avoid a hazard due to inadvertent resetting 
of the thermal cut-out, this appliance must not be supplied through 
an external switching device, such as a timer, or connected to a 
circuit that is regularly switched on and off by the utility. 

Do not operate the appliance if it is damaged.

Repairs of electrical appliances must only be performed by an 
electrical engineer. Should the appliance fail to operate,or in 
case of any damage, please contact the retailer from whom the 
appliance was purchased.

This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and 
above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have been 
given supervision or instruction concerning use of  the appliance in 
a safe way and understand the hazards involved. Children shall not 
play with the appliance. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not 
be made by children without supervision. 

Children of less than 3 years should be kept away unless 
continuously supervised.

Children aged from 3 years and less than 8 years shall only switch 
on/off the appliance provided that it has been placed or installed in 
its intended normal operating position and they have been given 
supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a safe 
way and understand the hazards involved. Children aged from 3 
years and less than 8 years shall not plug in, regulate and clean 
the appliance or perform maintenance.

Caution: Some parts of this product can become very hot 
and cause burns. Particular attention has to be given where 
children and vulnerable people are present.

However Onyx recommend:

This appliance is not intended to be used by persons under 
the age of 12, persons with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities or persons with lack of experience and 
knowledge in the safe operation of the appliance. 
The appliance may be operated by persons above the age of 12 
provided they have been instructed in the safe use of the appliance 
and that they understand the hazards involved. Persons above the 
age of 12 may also operate the appliance under the supervision of 
a responsible adult.
Parts of this appliance become hot whilst in operation and under 
no circumstances should persons under the age of 12 be left alone 
with the product when it is in operation unless a suitable fireguard 
is used to protect them against the possibility of coming into direct 
contact with the appliance.
Children shall not play with the appliance.
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children 
without supervision.

IMPORTANT
PARTS OF THE OUTER CASING OF THIS APPLIANCE ARE CONSIDERED BY THE MANUFACTURER TO BE A WORKING SURFACE 
WHICH BECOMES HOT WHEN THE HEATER IS SWITCHED ON. IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED THAT A FIREGUARD 
COMPLYING WITH BS 8423 (LATEST EDITION) IS USED IN THE PRESENCE OF YOUNG CHILDREN, THE ELDERLY OR INFIRM.
THE HEATER OUTLET GRILLE BECOMES VERY HOT WHILST IN OPERATION. 
DO NOT COVER THE OUTLET GRILLE OR ANY PART OF THE APPLIANCE.
For use with 230V 50Hz electricity supply only.
Please read these instructions carefully before installation and keep them in a safe place.
They will be needed when maintenance or servicing is required.
THIS APPLIANCE MUST BE EARTHED
THIS PRODUCT IS ONLY SUITABLE FOR WELL INSULATED SPACES AND OCCASIONAL USE.
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OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING! Do not operate the appliance if it is damaged or has malfunctioned. If you suspect the appliance is damaged 
or has malfunctioned call a qualified service engineer to inspect the appliance, and replace any part of the electrical 
system if necessary, before reuse.

Do not disconnect the power at the mains supply whilst the appliance is running. Use the functions on the remote to turn the fire off 
and ensure the mains switch has been moved to the off position before disconnecting.

MANUAL CONTROL PANEL

BUTTONBUTTON FUNCTIONFUNCTION ACTIONACTION

OFF            ON

ON: Turns on the standby mode. 
Enables all of the functions and remote 
control.

OFF: Turns off all of the fireplace functions, 
and disables remote control.

Turn the main power switch on. A long “beep” will be heard 
when the switch is turned at ON Position.

POWER ON/OFF

Press to turn on the flame or turn off the 
fire.

FLAME

Cycles through 9 levels of flame settings, 
and this corresponds to the setting of MY 
FLAME on remote and APP. 

Keep pressing for 3 seconds to turn off 
the “beep” sound for buttons and remote 
control.

Cycle through 9 levels of flame settings and flame off.

HEATER

Press to cycle from AUT-LOW-HIGH-OFF. 
The heater will be cycled from Auto – Low – High – Heater 
Off. 
The indicator light will illuminate when the heater is turned 
on. The indicator light will go out within 10s.

WIFI

Press to connect or disconnect the network. The indicator light will illuminate when the WIFI is turned on.

NOTE: To use both remote and manual 
functions the manual on/off switch must be 
in ‘ON’ position. 
To prevent the product overheating, there 
is a 10s delay when turning on and off the 
heater fan.

The manual button controls basic functions.
Use the remote hand set to carry out all 
functions.
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REMOTE CONTROL

 

BUTTONBUTTON FUNCTIONFUNCTION ACTIONACTION

POWER The POWER button will turn the fireplace on, and enter standby mode. 
This will turn on/off all the functions at once but will hold the settings in memory.

MY FLAME
Press the MY FLAME button followed by ‘+’ and ‘-’ or ‘f’ and ‘g’ , the unit will cycle through 9 flame 
settings.
Flames 1-6 are default settings, 7-9 can be saved as custom settings.

MAIN FLAME/ 
FLAME PALETTE

Press the MAIN FLAME button to enter the main flame effect adjustment screen, press ‘f’ and ‘g’ 
button to cycle through Red - Ember - Yellow - Green – Cyan - Blue – Purple – White – 8 Colour 
Cycling - Off.
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the brightness from 10 -100%, total six settings including Off.

Press again to enter the FLAME PALETTE adjustment screen. Press ‘f’ and ‘g’ button to cycle 
through Red - Ember - Yellow - Green – Cyan - Blue – Purple – White – 8 Colour Cycling - Off.
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the brightness from 10 -100%, total six settings including Off.

FLAME SPEED Press the button to enter the FLAME SPEED settings.
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the speed by five settings.   

The remote control should be left on 
a flat surface in the room where the 
appliance is installed and away from 
any direct flow of hot air.
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BUTTONBUTTON FUNCTIONFUNCTION ACTIONACTION

GLOWING 
EMBERS/
GLOWING LOGS/
DOWN LIGHT/
SYNC

Press the button to enter the GLOWING EMBERS settings, press ‘f’ and ‘g’ button to cycle 
through Red - Ember - Yellow - Green – Cyan - Blue – Purple – White – 8 Colour Cycling - Off.
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the brightness from 10-100%, total six settings including Off.

Press again to enter the GLOWING LOGS adjustment screen. 
Press ‘f’ and ‘g’ button to cycle through Red - Ember - Yellow - Green – Cyan - Blue – Pink – 
White - 12 Colour Cycling - Red/Ember/Yellow - Yellow/Pink/Ember – Cyan/Blue/Pink – Off.
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the brightness from 10-100%, total six settings including Off.    

Press again to enter the DOWN LIGHT adjustment screen. 
Press ‘f’ and ‘g’ button to cycle through Red - Ember - Yellow - Green – Cyan - Blue – Purple – 
White – 8 Colour Cycling - Off
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the brightness from 10-100%, total six settings including off.

Press the button the fourth time to enter the SYNC, the colours of flame palette, fuel bed, log 
burning and down light could be synced.
Press ‘f’ and ‘g’ button to cycle through Red - Ember - Yellow - Green – Cyan - Blue – Purple – 
White – 8 Colour Cycling - Off
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the brightness from 10-100%, total six settings including off.

AMBIENT LIGHT
Press the button to enter the AMBIENT LIGHT settings, and the setting will cycle through Cold 
White - White - Warm White - Light Ember - Ember - Yellow - Gold Yellow - Red - Green - Cyan - 
Blue - Light Purple - Purple -13 Colour Cycling and Off. 
Press ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to adjust the brightness from 10-100%, total six settings including Off.  

HEATING Press the HEATING button, and the heater will cycle the heat setting: AUT - LOW - HIGH - OFF.
The AUTO heating will work after the weekly timer has been set in the MyFlame App.

TIMER Press the TIMER button to set the desired time for the fireplace to run. 
The Timer can be set 0.5H, 1.0H, and then each hour up to 10.0H.

- Press the ‘f’ and ‘g’ button to choose different settings such as the colour settings of the 
corresponding function.

- Press the ‘+’ and ‘-’ button to increase or decrease the settings such as the light setting. 

OPERATING THE APPLIANCE - ADVANCED OPERATION

Heater Settings

Flame Speed

Power
Flame Palette

My Flame Settings

Temperature Sensor 
Convection

Display

Glowing Embers/ Glowing Logs/
Downlight/Sync Settings

Mood Lighting 
Strip

Timer Settings

Heating

Battery Power

Actual Room 
Temperature

Timer

Temperature 
Setting

TURN ON/OFF

Press button to turn on the flame effect.

Press button to turn off all the functions under the manual 
heating control mode.

Press button to turn off the flame effect under 
AUTO heating mode.
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WEEK DAYS/ TIME/ TEMPERATURE AND UNIT SETTING

Theses settings can be set and control through the MyFlame app 
function.

ADJUSTING THE SET TEMPERATURE

Press the ‘+’ or ‘-’ button to increase or decrease the temperature.

ADAPTIVE START CONTROL

The heater will automatically determine the appropriate time to heat 
to ensure that it will reach the set-pointed temperature at the set 
time (up to 45 minutes prior to the set time).

MAIN FLAME COLOUR ADJUSTMENT

Press button until  appears.

There are 10 flame colour options including OFF.

There are 6 levels of brightness, including OFF.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

Press the ‘’ or ‘’  button to cycle through the flame colour 
options.

Press the ‘+’ button to increase the flame brightness.

Press the ‘-’ button to decrease the flame brightness until off.

FLAME BLEND COLOUR ADJUSTMENT

Press button until  appears.

There are 10 flame colour options including OFF.

There are 6 levels of brightness, including OFF.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

Press the ‘’ or ‘’  button to cycle through the flame colour 
options.

Press the ‘+’ button to increase the flame brightness.

Press the ‘-’ button to decrease the flame brightness until off.

GLOWING EMBERS ADJUSTMENT

Press  button until  appears

There are 10 flame colour options including OFF.

There are 6 levels of brightness, including OFF.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

Press the ‘’ or ‘’ button to cycle through the fuel bed colour 
options. 

Press the ‘+’ button to increase the fuel bed brightness.

Press the ‘-’ button to decrease the fuel bed brightness until off.

GLOWING LOGS ADJUSTMENT

Press  button until  appears

There are 13 flame colour options including OFF.

There are 6 levels of brightness, including OFF.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

Press the ‘’ or ‘’ button to cycle through the fuel bed colour 
options. 

Press the ‘+’ button to increase the fuel bed brightness.

Press the ‘-’ button to decrease the fuel bed brightness until off.

DOWNLIGHT ADJUSTMENT

Press  button until  appears

There are 10 flame colour options including OFF.

There are 6 levels of brightness, including OFF.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

Press the ‘’ or ‘’ button to cycle through the fuel bed colour 
options. 

Press the ‘+’ button to increase the fuel bed brightness.
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Press the ‘-’ button to decrease the fuel bed brightness until off.

COLOUR SYNC OPTION

Press  button until  appears.
This function links all the colours together.

There are 10 flame colour options including OFF.

There are 6 levels of brightness, including OFF.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

Press the ‘’ or ‘’ button to cycle through the colour options. 

AMBIENT MOOD LIGHTING ADJUSTMENT

Press  button.

There are 14 flame colour options including OFF.

There are 6 levels of brightness, including OFF.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

Press the ‘’ or ‘’ button to cycle through the fuel bed colour 
options. 

Press the ‘+’ button to increase the fuel bed brightness.

Press the ‘-’ button to decrease the fuel bed brightness until off.

FLAME SPEED ADJUSTMENT

Press  button.

Press the ‘+’ button to increase the flame speed.

Press the ‘-’ button to decrease the flame speed.

MY FLAME COLOUR PRESETS

Press  button and the Preset Number will appear.

There are 9 flame colour presets.
Press the ‘+’ or ‘-’ button or ‘’ or ‘’ to change the Preset.

1-3 are realistic flame combinations.
4-6 are vivid colour palette combinations.
7 is all red.
8 is all green
9 is all blue.
7-9 have been created for custom flame combinations.

Brightness 
Level

Colour 
Option

To create a custom flame effect:

Change the colour and density of Main Flame/ Flame Palette/ 
Ember bed/Logs/Downlight and Speed (Not Ambient Mood LED 
strip). 

To confirm the settings press My Flame button for at least 3 
seconds. The remote gives the choice to save it to 7, 8 or 9. 

Select number (+’ or ‘-’ / ‘’ or ‘’) and press My Flame button 
again. 
The product saves the personal setting.

COUNT DOWN TIMER

This setting is only in normal heating control mode. It allows the 
appliance to be returned to Standby after a set period of time. The 
heater must be switched on to use this function.

Press to cycle through the setting from Off and 0.5 hours to 10 
hours. Timer logo and remaining time will show on the screen.
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Dispose of old batteries at an appropriate recycling facility.

Battery replacement is recommended after 1 year.
The Remote requires two 1.5V alkaline AAA batteries.

Ensure the correct polarity.
Do not short circuit the terminals.

Do not attempt to recharge non-rechargeable batteries.

Remove rechargeable batteries before charging.

Do not mix old and new batteries.

Remove batteries if the appliance is not used for long periods.

NOTE: To use both remote and manual functions 
the manual on/off switch must be in ‘ON’ position. 
In order to prevent the product becoming too hot, 
there is 10s delay when turning on the heater and 
a 10s delay when turning off the heater fan.

The manual button controls basic functions, not a 
full range of controls. Use the remote hand set to 
carry out all functions.

HEATER RUNNING INDICATORS

When the fan heater is used in conjunction with the flame or 
fuel bed effects the heater running indicators will light up for 10 
seconds.

The LEDs will illuminate for 10 seconds if the flame or fuel bed 
effect is On.
If the fan heater is used independently, the heater running 
indicators will stay on. 

IMPORTANT: If the handset loses signal or needs to be 
replaced, see Servicing Instructions for details. 

RESET BUTTON FOR REMOTE CONTROL

1

3 seconds

2

2 Beeps

OPERATING THE APPLIANCE - TROUBLESHOOTING

BATTERY

The battery power level is indicated at the top right of the remote 
control screen.

 Battery Full No action required

 Battery Half Power Ensure new batteries are available.

 Battery Empty Replace batteries immediately

NOTE: The remote control has a Battery Status 
indicator (top right corner), after an extended period 
of displaying empty the LED screen will cease to 
function despite the handset still being able to send 
commands.
Replace the batteries to restore display.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the appliance and 
safely disposed of.

Slide Cover

2 x AAA

Lift Cover

+-

1 2

+ -

1
2

Ensure that the handset batteries are new and inserted correctly. 
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3

1 Beep

IMPORTANT: If the handset loses signal or needs to be 
replaced, see Servicing Instructions for details. 

SIGNAL CODE

The handheld transmitter is configured in the factory with a unique 
signal code.

IMPORTANT: If the handset loses signal or needs to be 
replaced, see Servicing Instructions for details. 

MAINTENANCE

ENSURE THE APPLIANCE IS TURNED OFF BEFORE 
CLEANING.

GLASS CLEANING 

Wipe the glass viewing panel with a damp cloth and buff with a lint 
free duster.

Caution: Do not use abrasive cleaners on the glass panel. Do 
not spray liquids directly onto any surface of the unit.

CLEANING THE FUEL EFFECT
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Remove and wash the fuel effect to remove any dust particles.
Alternatively clean with a lint free duster.
Ensure that the effect is dry before replacing.

Replace the fuel effect see Installation Instructions Section 5 
for layout.

Replace in reverse order.

CLEANING AIR INLETS

Clean the air inlet and outlet grilles regularly with a soft cloth or the 
nozzle of a vacuum cleaner.

Air Outlet

Air inlet Air inlet

Dust build-up can inhibit efficient performance of the fan and 
lead to the safety cut-out operating.

Keep the area around the appliance clean and free of fluff, dust or 
pet hair.

In particular, build-up of dust etc. can occur around the heater area. 
Take particular care to keep this area free from such particles on a 
regular basis to prevent build-up.

SERVICING AND SUPPORT

Servicing and Support
To keep your appliance looking and performing at its best, it 
must be serviced annually. This service must be undertaken 
by a suitably qualified individual and your retailer can organise 
this for you. Alternatively, Onyx offer a manufacturers premium 
service with our friendly team of qualified engineers which can 
be booked at www.onyxfires.com/support 
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INSTALLATION 
 

GENERAL

TOOLS REQUIRED

A Screwdriver, Spirit Level, Saw and Drill will be needed. 

UNPACKING THE FIREPLACE

WARNING! DO NOT use this appliance if any part has been 
exposed to water. 

Immediately call a qualified service technician to inspect and to 
replace any part of the electrical system if necessary.

Open the packaging carefully and remove the polystyrene.
Remove and discard the plastic bag.
Keep plastic wrapping away from children.
Be responsible when handling the packing materials. 

Check all parts and accessories are removed before disposing of 
any packaging.
If necessary keep the original packaging for future transport and/
or storage.
 
Test the appliance before installation.

FITTING THE APPLIANCE
 
LOCATING THE AVANTI

Your new Avanti may be installed virtually anywhere in your home. 
However, when choosing a location ensure that the general 
instructions are followed.

For best results, install out of direct sunlight.  

The heater should ideally be fitted into/onto an internal flat 
wall constructed from either studwork and plasterboard block/
brick. The fixings provided are for use on brick walls ONLY. 
Please ensure that suitable fixings are used when securing to 
any hollow or purpose built cavity.
NOTE: This appliance is not suitable for fitting to a Cavity 
Wall, backing on to an outside wall, an open chimney or any 
opening that may be subject to damp and draft, unless 
adequate precautions are taken to avoid the appliance coming 
into contact with moisture or excessive drafts. In such 
installations, any existing chimney and/or purpose provided 
air vents should be fully sealed. 

Make sure there are no pipes or cables behind the area to be 
drilled or cut. 

Always ensure the appliance is adequately supported and sits on a 
firm structure when mounting above floor level. 

The appliance should ideally be located close to a suitable mains 
socket to enable connection. An extension could be run from an 
existing socket outlet but this must be carried out by a suitably 
qualified electrical engineer.
The electrical socket must be easily accessible to allow 
disconnection when the appliance is fitted.

If the power cord is damaged, it must be repaired by the 
manufacturer, its authorised service centre or professional person.

SERVICING REQUIREMENTS

DURING SERVICING OF THIS APPLIANCE IT MAY BE 
NECESSARY TO CUT CABLE TIES IN ORDER TO 
ACCESS AND REMOVE SOME OF THE PARTS.
THESE MUST BE REPLACED WHEN 
REASSEMBLING THE APPLIANCE. 

THIS APPLIANCE MUST ONLY BE SERVICED BY A SUITABLY 
QUALIFIED PERSON.
BEFORE UNDERTAKING ANY WORK ON THE APPLIANCE: 
SWITCH OFF THE APPLIANCE AND ISOLATE THE POWER 
SUPPLY ENSURING THERE IS NO POWER TO THE APPLIANCE.

Wait for at least 10 minutes until the appliance has cooled down.

Remote Handset Battery Replacement
Replace with 2 AAA batteries. Make sure the batteries are installed 
correctly in the remote control.

NOTE: The remote control has a Battery Status 
indicator (top right corner), after an extended 
period of displaying empty the LED screen will 
cease to function despite the handset still being 
able to send commands.
Replace the batteries to restore display.

Maintenance of Motors  
The motor used on the flame effect is pre-lubricated for extended 
bearing life and requires no further lubrication. However, periodic 
cleaning/vacuuming of the heater unit is recommended.

Resetting the Thermal Cutout Switch  
The appliance is fitted with an Electronic Safety Control (E.S.). This 
is a safety device which switches off the fire if, the appliance 
overheats for any reason e.g. when covered. 
 
If the heater stops operating whilst the flame effect continues 
normally, this indicates that the E.S. Control is in operation. 
The E.S. Control can only be re-set after the appliance has cooled 
down.

To re-set the E.S:  
Switch off the appliance (Manual On/Off switch) and leave for 
approximately 120 minutes.  
Remove any obstruction to the fan heater outlet or other internal 
parts. 
Switch on appliance and the E.S. Control will re-set. Ensure that 
the appliance is functioning correctly. If the E.S. Control operates 
again, the appliance should be checked by a competent 
Electrician.

Ensure that curtains and furniture are not positioned close to the 
chosen position, as this would create a potential fire hazard or 
block the heater outlet ducts.

WARNING! KEEP ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AT LEAST 
1M FROM THE FRONT OF THE ELECTRIC FIREPLACE.
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MODEL A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P
Avanti 110RW 1154 628 1118 443 1100 425 111 442 66.5 445 862 300 336 22 12 215
Avanti 150RW 1554 628 1518 443 1500 425 111 442 66.5 445 1284 300 336 22 12 215
Avanti 190RW 2004 628 1968 443 1950 425 111 442 66.5 445 1764 300 336 22 12 215

N 

P

O

E

A

C

B
DF

H J

G

I

ML

K

AVANTI 110RW AVANTI 150RW AVANTI 190RW

228-025 228-031 228-044

GB:  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
FR:  SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
DE:  TECHNISCHE DATEN
NL:  TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

IT:  SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
NO:  TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
ES:  ESPECIFICACIÓN TÉCNICA
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GB:  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
FR:  SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
DE:  TECHNISCHE DATEN
NL:  TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

IT:  SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
NO:  TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
ES:  ESPECIFICACIÓN TÉCNICA

GB: A 230-240VAC 13 Amp 50Hz supply is required 
 Maximum power consumption:
 A 1.8 metre lead with plug containing a BS1362 13A fuse is 

supplied. Only use a BS1362 13A fuse with this appliance.
 2 x Remote control handset battery (AAA).

FR: Une alimentation électrique de 230-240VAC, 50Hz est requise.
 La consommation électrique maximale:
 L’appareil est fourni avec un câble électrique de 1,80 m de 

long équipé d’une prise de courant. 
 2 x Pile de la commande à distance (AAA).

DE: Es ist eine Stromversorgung mit 230-240 VAC 50 Hz 
erforderlich 

 Maximale Leistungsaufnahme:
 Ein Kabel mit 1,8 m Länge sowie Stecker.
 2 x Batterie für die Fernbedienung (AAA).

NL: Een 230-240VAC, 13A, 50 Hz voeding is vereist.
 Maximaal energieverbruik:
 Er wordt een kabel van 1.8 meter met een stekker 
 2 x Batterij afstandsbediening (AAA).

IT:  È necessaria un’alimentazione da 230-240VAC, 50Hz 
 Consumo di corrente massimo:
 Viene fornito un cavo di 1,8 m con una spina. 
 2 x Batteria del telecomando (AAA).

NO: Det kreves 230-240VAC 50Hz strømtilførsel
 Maksimum strømforbruk:
 En 1,8 m lang ledning med støpsel.
 2 x Batteri til fjernkontrol (AAA).

ES: Se requieren 230-240VAC y 50Hz 
 Máximo consumo:
 Se suministra un cable de 1,8 metros con enchufe.
 2 x Batería (AAA).

Avanti 110RW 1830 - 2000 Watts

Avanti 150RW 1830 - 2000 Watts

Avanti 190RW 1830 - 2000 Watts

GB:  PACKING CHECKLIST
FR:  LISTE DE VÉRIFICATION DU CONDITIONNEMENT
DE:  VERPACKUNGSPRÜFLISTE
NL:  PAKLIJST

IT:  ELENCO DI IMBALLAGGIO
NO:  PAKKSEDDEL OG SJEKKLISTE
ES:   LISTADO DEL EMBALAJE

x2 (AAA)

x1

x1

x1

110RW x3
150RW x4 
190RW x5

110RW x4
150RW x6 
190RW x6

x1

x2

x2

x2

1 x UK

x1

1 x EU
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GB: Main Control Board
FR:  Tableau de commande
        principal
DE:  Hauptsteuerplatine
NL:  Hoofdbedieningstafel
IT:    Pannello di controllo    
       principale
NO: Hoved-kontrollkort
ES:  Placa de control principal

GB: Remote Receiver Board
FR:  Tableau du récepteur à 
       distance
DE:  Empfängerplatine
NL:  Afstandontvangsttafel
IT:    Scheda ricevitore remoto
NO: Fjernmottager-kort
ES: Placa receptora a distancia

GB: Remote Control
FR:  Commande à distance
DE:  Fernbedienung 
NL:  Afstandsbediening
IT:    Telecomando
NO: Fjernkontroll
ES:  Mando a distancia

Hardware RC01-059 A00 V0. WR3 V1.0 RF290H V1.1

Software
FR: Logiciel RC01-059 A01 V0. - RCS19-V01.06

GB: Frequency
FR:  Fréquence
DE:  Frequenz
NL:  Frequentie
IT:    Frequenza
NO: Frekvens
ES:  Frecuencia

FSK 433. 92MHz 2.4GHz FSK 433. 92MHz

GB: Maximum Transmit Power
FR:  Puissance de transmission maximum
DE:  Maximale Sendeleistung 
NL:  Maximale zendkracht
IT:    Massima potenza di trasmissione
NO: Maksimal sendestrøm
ES:  Potencia máxima de transmisión

10mW 100mW 10mW

GB:  CONTROL SYSTEM TECHNICAL DATA
FR:  DONNÉES TECHNIQUES DU SYSTÈME DE   
  COMMANDE
DE:  TECHNISCHE DATEN

NL: CONTROLESYSTEEM TECHNISCHE DATA
IT:  DATI TECNICI DEL SISTEMA DI CONTROLLO
NO:  KONTROLLSYSTEM TEKNISK DATA
ES:  DATOS TÉCNICOS DEL SISTEMA DE CONTROL
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GB: Main Control Board
FR:  Tableau de commande
        principal
DE:  Hauptsteuerplatine
NL:  Hoofdbedieningstafel
IT:    Pannello di controllo    
       principale
NO: Hoved-kontrollkort
ES:  Placa de control principal

GB: Remote Receiver Board
FR:  Tableau du récepteur à 
       distance
DE:  Empfängerplatine
NL:  Afstandontvangsttafel
IT:    Scheda ricevitore remoto
NO: Fjernmottager-kort
ES: Placa receptora a distancia

GB: Remote Control
FR:  Commande à distance
DE:  Fernbedienung 
NL:  Afstandsbediening
IT:    Telecomando
NO: Fjernkontroll
ES:  Mando a distancia

Hardware RC01-059 A00 V0. WR3 V1.0 RF290H V1.1

Software
FR: Logiciel RC01-059 A01 V0. - RCS19-V01.06

GB: Frequency
FR:  Fréquence
DE:  Frequenz
NL:  Frequentie
IT:    Frequenza
NO: Frekvens
ES:  Frecuencia

FSK 433. 92MHz 2.4GHz FSK 433. 92MHz

GB: Maximum Transmit Power
FR:  Puissance de transmission maximum
DE:  Maximale Sendeleistung 
NL:  Maximale zendkracht
IT:    Massima potenza di trasmissione
NO: Maksimal sendestrøm
ES:  Potencia máxima de transmisión

10mW 100mW 10mW

GB:  PRE-INSTALLATION
FR:  PRÉ-INSTALLATION
DE:  VOR DEM EINBAU
NL:  VOORBEREIDING VOOR 
  INSTALLATIE

IT:  PRE-INSTALLAZIONE
NO: FØR INSTALLERING
ES:  PREINSTALACIÓN

GB: DECORATIVE FRAMEGB: DECORATIVE FRAME
FR: CADRE DÉCORATIFFR: CADRE DÉCORATIF
DE: ZIERRAHMENDE: ZIERRAHMEN
NL: SIERFRAMENL: SIERFRAME
IT: CORNICE DECORATIVAIT: CORNICE DECORATIVA
NO: DEKORATIV RAMMENO: DEKORATIV RAMME
ES: MARCO DECORATIVOES: MARCO DECORATIVO

1

GB: FRONT VIEWING FACEGB: FRONT VIEWING FACE
FR: FACE AVANTFR: FACE AVANT
DE: FRONTANSICHTDE: FRONTANSICHT
NL: VOORAANZICHTNL: VOORAANZICHT
IT: FACCIA ANTERIOREIT: FACCIA ANTERIORE
NO: SETT FORFRANO: SETT FORFRA
ES: VISTA DE LA PARTE FRONTALES: VISTA DE LA PARTE FRONTAL

1

GB: RIGHT VIEWING FACEGB: RIGHT VIEWING FACE
FR: FACE DROITEFR: FACE DROITE
DE: FRONTANSICHTDE: FRONTANSICHT
NL: RECHTER AANZICHTNL: RECHTER AANZICHT
IT: FACCIA POSTERIOREIT: FACCIA POSTERIORE
NO: SETT BAKFRANO: SETT BAKFRA
ES: VISTA DEL LADO DERECHOES: VISTA DEL LADO DERECHO

1

2

3
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4

5

GB: LEFT VIEWING FACEGB: LEFT VIEWING FACE
FR: FACE GAUCHEFR: FACE GAUCHE
DE: FRONTANSICHTDE: FRONTANSICHT
NL: LINKER AANZICHTNL: LINKER AANZICHT
IT: FACCIA SINISTRAIT: FACCIA SINISTRA
NO: SETT FRA VENSTRENO: SETT FRA VENSTRE
ES: VISTA DEL LADO IZQUIERDOES: VISTA DEL LADO IZQUIERDO

1

2

3

4

5

GB:  PRE-INSTALLATION
FR:  PRÉ-INSTALLATION
DE:  VOR DEM EINBAU
NL:  VOORBEREIDING VOOR 
  INSTALLATIE

IT:  PRE-INSTALLAZIONE
NO: FØR INSTALLERING
ES:  PREINSTALACIÓN
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GB:  PRE-INSTALLATION
FR:  PRÉ-INSTALLATION
DE:  VOR DEM EINBAU
NL:  VOORBEREIDING VOOR 
  INSTALLATIE

IT:  PRE-INSTALLAZIONE
NO: FØR INSTALLERING
ES:  PREINSTALACIÓN

GB: MOUNTING BRACKETGB: MOUNTING BRACKET
FR: SUPPORT DE MONTAGEFR: SUPPORT DE MONTAGE
DE: MONTAGEHALTERUNGDE: MONTAGEHALTERUNG
NL: MONTAGEBEUGELNL: MONTAGEBEUGEL
IT: STAFFA DI FISSAGGIOIT: STAFFA DI FISSAGGIO
NO: MONTERINGSBRAKETT/NO: MONTERINGSBRAKETT/
ES: SOPORTE DE MONTAJEES: SOPORTE DE MONTAJE

1
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GB:  INSTALLATION
FR:  INSTALLATION
DE:  EINBAU

NL:  INSTALLATIE
IT:  INSTALLAZIONE
NO: INSTALLASJON

ES:  INSTALACIÓN

GB: INSTALLATION METHOD 1GB: INSTALLATION METHOD 1
FR: MÉTHODE D’INSTALLATION 1FR: MÉTHODE D’INSTALLATION 1
DE: INSTALLATIONSMETHODE 1DE: INSTALLATIONSMETHODE 1
NL: INSTALLATIEMETHODE 1NL: INSTALLATIEMETHODE 1
IT: METODO DI INSTALLAZIONE 1IT: METODO DI INSTALLAZIONE 1
NO: INSTALLASJONSMETODE 1NO: INSTALLASJONSMETODE 1
ES: MÉTODO DE INSTALACIÓN 1ES: MÉTODO DE INSTALACIÓN 1

1

2

3

GB: INSTALLATION METHOD 2GB: INSTALLATION METHOD 2
FR: MÉTHODE D’INSTALLATION 2FR: MÉTHODE D’INSTALLATION 2
DE: INSTALLATIONSMETHODE 2DE: INSTALLATIONSMETHODE 2
NL: INSTALLATIEMETHODE 2NL: INSTALLATIEMETHODE 2
IT: METODO DI INSTALLAZIONE 2IT: METODO DI INSTALLAZIONE 2
NO: INSTALLASJONSMETODE 2NO: INSTALLASJONSMETODE 2
ES: MÉTODO DE INSTALACIÓN 2ES: MÉTODO DE INSTALACIÓN 2

110RW x4
150RW x6 
190RW x6

1
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2

3

4

GB: ALL METHODSGB: ALL METHODS
FR: TOUTES MÉTHODESFR: TOUTES MÉTHODES
DE: ALLE METHODENDE: ALLE METHODEN
NL: ALLE METHODESNL: ALLE METHODES
IT: TUTTI I METODIIT: TUTTI I METODI
NO: ALLE METODERNO: ALLE METODER
ES: TODOS LOS MÉTODOSES: TODOS LOS MÉTODOS

5

6



92

GB: FRONT VIEWING FACE INSTALLATIONGB: FRONT VIEWING FACE INSTALLATION
FR: INSTALLATION DE LA FACE AVANTFR: INSTALLATION DE LA FACE AVANT
DE: FRONTANSICHTDE: FRONTANSICHT
NL: INSTALLATIE FRONTHAARDNL: INSTALLATIE FRONTHAARD
IT: INSTALLAZIONE FACCIA ANTERIOREIT: INSTALLAZIONE FACCIA ANTERIORE
NO: INSTALLASJON SETT FORFRANO: INSTALLASJON SETT FORFRA
ES: VISTA DE LA PARTE FRONTAL DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓNES: VISTA DE LA PARTE FRONTAL DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN

1

A

B

BAAVANTI
6411138110RW
6411538150RW
6411988190RW

320mm min

2

3

4

5
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6

GB: TWO SIDED VIEW INSTALLATIONGB: TWO SIDED VIEW INSTALLATION
FR: INSTALLATION DE DEUX CÔTÉSFR: INSTALLATION DE DEUX CÔTÉS
DE: INSTALLATION BEI ZWEISEITIGER ANSICHTSFLÄCHEDE: INSTALLATION BEI ZWEISEITIGER ANSICHTSFLÄCHE
NL: INSTALLATIE TWEEZIJDIGE HAARDNL: INSTALLATIE TWEEZIJDIGE HAARD
IT: INSTALLAZIONE VISTA DUE LATIIT: INSTALLAZIONE VISTA DUE LATI
NO: INSTALLASJON SETT FRA TO SIDERNO: INSTALLASJON SETT FRA TO SIDER
ES: VISTA DE AMBOS LADOS DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓNES: VISTA DE AMBOS LADOS DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN

1

A

B

2

BAAVANTI
6351128110RW
6351528150RW
6351978190RW

3

316mm

4

5
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6

7

GB: THREE SIDED VIEW INSTALLATIONGB: THREE SIDED VIEW INSTALLATION
FR: INSTALLATION DE TROIS CÔTÉSFR: INSTALLATION DE TROIS CÔTÉS
DE: FRONTANSICHTDE: FRONTANSICHT
NL: INSTALLATIE DRIEZIJDIGE HAARDNL: INSTALLATIE DRIEZIJDIGE HAARD
IT: INSTALLAZIONE VISTA TRE LATIIT: INSTALLAZIONE VISTA TRE LATI
NO: INSTALLASJON SETT FRA TRE SIDERNO: INSTALLASJON SETT FRA TRE SIDER
ES: VISTA DE LOS TRES LADOS DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓNES: VISTA DE LOS TRES LADOS DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN

1

2

A

B

BAAVANTI
6381130110RW
6381530150RW
6381980190RW
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3

316mm

4

5

6
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        GB:  OPTIONAL LED MOOD LIGHTING
FR  ÉCLAIRAGE D'AMBIANCE LED EN OPTION
DE:  OPTIONALE LED-STIMMUNGSBELEUCHTUNG
NL:  OPTIONELE LED-SFEERVERLICHTING

IT:  ILLUMINAZIONE EMOZIONALE A LED OPZIONALE
NO:  ALGFRI LED SETMNINGSBELYSNING
ES:  ILUMINACIÓN AMBIENTAL OPCIONAL CON LED

GB: The Avanti can be enhanced by an optional LED Mood 
Lighting Strip. 

FR: Une bande lumineuse LED d’ambiance, en option, peut étoffer 

DE: Der Avanti kann wahlweise durch eine LED-
Stimmungsbeleuchtung erweitert werden. 

NL:  De Avanti kan worden uitgebreid met een optionele LED-
sfeerverlichting.

IT: Avanti può essere arricchito da una striscia luminosa 
emozionale a LED opzionale.

NO: Avanti kan forbedres med en valgfri LED lysstripe.

ES: El modelo Avanti puede mejorarse con una cinta opcional de 
iluminación ambiental LED.

Part Code: 923-835

1

2

3
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        GB:  ACCESSING THE FUEL BED
FR  ACCÈS AU LIT DE COMBUSTIBLE
DE:  OPTIONALE LED-STIMMUNGSBELEUCHTUNG
NL:  TOEGANG TOT HET BRANDSTOFBED

IT:  ACCESSO AL CROGIOLO DI COMBUSTIONE
NO:  TILGANG TIL BRENNKAMMERET
ES:  ACCESO AL LECHO DE COMBUSTIBLE

1

2

3
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1

2

3

4

5

6

110RW 150RW 190RW
No. 3 4 5

        GB:  GLASS EMBERS
FR  BRAISES DE VERRE
DE:  GLASGLUT
NL:  GLAZEN SINTELS

IT:  BRACI DI VETRO
NO:  GLASSGLØR
ES:  BRASAS DE VIDRIO
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110RW

150RW

190RW

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Avanti 110RW x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1
Avanti 150RW x2 x1 x1 x2 x1 x1 x2
Avanti 190RW x2 x1 x1 x2 x2 x2 x3

1 2 3 4 5

1

7
1

7

4

5

32

4

5

4

6

6

7

7

1 2
3

4 5

6

250mm 210mm 240mm 240mm 200mm
240mm

160mm

        GB:  LOG SET - LOG LAYOUT
FR  JEU DE BÛCHES - AGENCEMENT DES BÛCHES
DE:  HOLZSCHEIT-SET - ANORDNUNG DER
  HOLZSCHEITE

NL:  BLOKKEN GEPLAATST - BLOKKEN-LAYOUT
IT:  SET DI CEPPI - SCHEMA DEI CEPPI
NO:  KUBBESETT - KUBBEOPPSETT
ES:  CONJUNTO DE LEÑOS - DISTRIBUCIÓN DE LOS  
  LEÑOS
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190RW

150RW

110RW

A B C D E F G

A B C D E F G H
Avanti 110RW x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1
Avanti 150RW x2 x1 x1 x1 x1 x2 x1 x2
Avanti 190RW x2 x2 x1 x2 x1 x2 x2 x2

H

* A ** F *** H - Avanti 150RW
* G ** B *** D -  Avanti 190RW

1 2 3

A

B
D

C

1

**

****

5

E

F

G

2 3

H

A

F 4

H

4 5

        GB:  LOG SET - LOG LAYOUT
FR  JEU DE BÛCHES - AGENCEMENT DES BÛCHES
DE:  HOLZSCHEIT-SET - ANORDNUNG DER
  HOLZSCHEITE
NL:  BLOKKEN GEPLAATST - BLOKKEN-LAYOUT

IT:  SET DI CEPPI - SCHEMA DEI CEPPI
NO:  KUBBESETT - KUBBEOPPSETT
ES:  CONJUNTO DE LEÑOS - DISTRIBUCIÓN DE LOS  
  LEÑOS
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        GB:  COMPLETION OF ASSEMBLY
FR  FIN DE L'ASSEMBLAGE
DE:  ABSCHLUSS DER MONTAGE 
NL:  VOLTOOIING VAN DE MONTAGE 

IT:  COMPLETAMENTO DEL MONTAGGIO 
NO:  FULLFØRING AV MONTERING 
ES:  FINALIZACIÓN DEL MONTAJE

1

2

3
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Model
Modèle
Modell
Modello
Modell
Modelo

Avanti 110RW
Avanti 150RW
Avanti 190RW

H
ea

t O
ut

pu
t

Pu
is

sa
nc

e 
ca

lo
rifi

qu
e

H
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g
W
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m
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gi
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a

Po
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nc
ia

 c
al
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ífi

ca

Nominal Heat Output
Puissance calorifique nominale
Nennwärmeleistung
Nominale warmteafgifte
Potenza termica nominale
Potencia calorífica nominal

 Pnom 2.0kW

Minimum Heat Output
Puissance calorifique minimale
Mindestwärmeleistung
Minimale warmteafgifte
Potenza termica minima (indicativa)
Potencia calorífica mínima (indicativa)

Pmin 1.0kW

Maximum Continuous Heat Output
Sortie de chauffage constante maximum
Maximale kontinuierliche Wärmeleistung
Maximale continue warmteproductie
Massima potenza termica continua
A potencia calorífica nominal

Pmax, c 2.0kW
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At Nominal Heat Output
À la puissance calorifique nominale
Bei Nennwärmeleistung
Bij nominale warmteafgifte
Alla potenza termica nominale
A potencia calorífica nominal

elmax 14.5W

At Minimum Heat Output
À la puissance calorifique minimale
Bei Mindestwärmeleistung
Bij minimale warmteafgifte
Alla potenza termica minima
A potencia calorífica mínima

elmin 14.0W

In Standby Mode
En mode veille
Im Standby-Modus
In stand-by-modus
In modo stand-by
En modo de espera

elsb 3.5W

Type of heat input, for electric storage local space heaters only
Type d’apport de chaleur, uniquement pour les appareils de chauffage électriques localisés

Art des Wärmeeintrags, nur für lokale Raumheizgeräte mit elektrischer Speicherung
Type warmte-input, uitsluitend voor elektrische warmteopslagtoestellen

Tipo di potenza termica, solo per gli apparecchi per il riscaldamento d'ambiente locale elettrici ad accumulo
Tipo de aportación de calor, únicamente para los aparatos de calefacción local eléctricos de acumulación

Manual heat charge control, with integrated thermostat
Commande manuelle de charge de chaleur avec thermostat intégré
Manuelle Regelung der Wärmezufuhr mit integriertem Thermostat
Handmatige sturing van de warmteopslag, met geïntegreerde thermostaat
Controllo manuale del carico termico, con termostato integrato
Control manual de la carga de calor, con termostato integrado

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Manual heat charge control with room and/or outdoor temperature feedback
Commande manuelle de charge de chaleur avec retour de température de la pièce et/ou extérieure
Manuelle Regelung der Wärmezufuhr mit Rückmeldung der Raum- und/oder Außentemperatur
Handmatige sturing van de warmteopslag, met kamer- en/of buitentemperatuurfeedback
Controllo manuale del carico termico con riscontro della temperatura ambiente e/o esterna
Control manual de la carga de calor con respuesta a la temperatura interior o exterior

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Electronic heat charge control with room and/or outdoor temperature feedback
Commande électronique de charge de chaleur avec retour de température de la pièce et/ou extérieure
Elektronische Regelung der Wärmezufuhr mit Rückmeldung der Raum- und/oder Außentemperatur 
Elektronische sturing van de warmteopslag, met kamer- en/of buitentemperatuurfeedback
Controllo elettronico del carico termico con riscontro della temperatura ambiente e/o esterna
Control electrónico de la carga de calor con respuesta a la temperatura interior o exterior

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Fan assisted heat output
Puissance calorifique assistée par ventilateur
Wärmeabgabe mit Gebläseunterstützung 
Door een ventilator bijgestane warmteafgifte
Potenza termica assistita da ventilatore
Potencia calorífica asistida por ventiladores

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

GB: INFORMATION REQUIREMENT FOR ELECTRIC LOCAL SPACE HEATERS
FR: INFORMATIONS À FOURNIR POUR UN APPAREIL DE CHAUFFAGE ÉLECTRIQUE LOCALISÉ
DE: TECHNISCHE INFORMATIONEN FÜR ELEKTRISCHE RAUMHEIZGERÄTE
NL: INFORMATIE-EISEN VOOR ELEKTRISCHE TOESTELLEN VOOR LOKALE RUIMTEVERWARMING
IT:   INFORMAZIONI OBBLIGATORIE PER GLI APPARECCHI PER IL RISCALDAMENTO D'AMBIENTE LOCALE ELETTRICI
ES: REQUISITOS DE INFORMACIÓN QUE DEBEN CUMPLIR LOS APARATOS DE CALEFACCIÓN LOCAL ELÉCTRICOS
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TYPE OF HEAT OUTPUT/ROOM TEMPERATURE CONTROL
TYPE DE PUISSANCE CALORIFIQUE/RÉGULATION DE TEMPÉRATURE AMBIANTE

ART DER WÄRMELEISTUNG/RAUMTEMPERATURKONTROLLE 
TYPE WARMTEAFGIFTE/STURING KAMERTEMPERATUUR

TIPO DI PÅOTENZA TERMICA/CONTROLLO DELLA TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE
TIPO DE CONTROL DE POTENCIA CALORÍFICA/DE TEMPERATURA INTERIOR

Single stage heat output and no room temperature control
Puissance calorifique de niveau unique, pas de régulation de la température ambiante
Einstufige Wärmeleistung, keine Raumtemperaturkontrolle
Eentrapswarmteafgifte, geen sturing van de kamertemperatuur
Potenza termica a fase unica senza controllo della temperatura ambiente
Potencia calorífica de un solo nivel, sin control de temperatura interior

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Two or more manual stages, no room temperature control
Au moins deux niveaux manuels, pas de régulation de la température ambiante
Zwei oder mehr manuell einstellbare Stufen, keine Raumtemperaturkontrolle
Twee of meer handmatig in te stellen trappen, geen sturing van de kamertemperatuur
Due o più fasi manuali senza controllo della temperatura ambiente
Dos o más niveles manuales, sin control de temperatura interior

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

With mechanic thermostat room temperature control
Avec régulation de la température ambiante par thermostat mécanique
Raumtemperaturkontrolle mit mechanischem Thermostat
Met mechanische sturing van de kamertemperatuur door thermostaat
Con controllo della temperatura ambiente tramite termostato meccanico
Con control de temperatura interior mediante termostato mecánico

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

With electronic room temperature control
Avec régulation électronique de la température ambiante
Mit elektronischer Raumtemperaturkontrolle
Met elektronische sturing van de kamertemperatuur
Con controllo elettronico della temperatura ambiente
Con control electrónico de temperatura interior

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Electronic room temperature control plus day timer
Avec régulation électronique de la température ambiante plus minuteur jour
Elektronische Raumtemperaturkontrolle und Tageszeitregelung
Met elektronische sturing van de kamertemperatuur plus dag-tijdschakelaar
Con controllo elettronico della temperatura ambiente e temporizzatore giornaliero
Control electrónico de temperatura interior y temporizador diario

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Electronic room temperature control plus week timer
Avec régulation électronique de la température ambiante plus minuteur semaine
Elektronische Raumtemperaturkontrolle und Wochentagsregelung
Met elektronische sturing van de kamertemperatuur plus week-tijdschakelaar
Con controllo elettronico della temperatura ambiente e temporizzatore settimanale
Control electrónico de temperatura interior y temporizador diario

Yes
Oui

Ja Ja
Sì
Sí

OTHER CONTROL OPTIONS
AUTRES OPTIONS DE COMMANDE
SONSTIGE REGELUNGSOPTIONEN

ANDERE STURINGSOPTIES
ALTRE OPZIONI DI CONTROLLO
OTRAS OPCIONES DE CONTROL

Room temperature control, with presence detection
Régulation de la température ambiante, avec détection de présence
Raumtemperaturkontrolle mit Präsenzerkennung
Sturing van de kamertemperatuur, met aanwezigheidsdetectie
Controllo della temperatura ambiente con rilevamento di presenza
Control de temperatura interior con detección de presencia

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Room temperature control, with open window detection
Régulation de la température ambiante, avec détection de fenêtre ouverte
Raumtemperaturkontrolle mit Erkennung offener Fenster
Sturing van de kamertemperatuur, met openraamdetectie
Controllo della temperatura ambiente con rilevamento di finestre aperte
Control de temperatura interior con detección de ventanas abiertas

Yes
Oui
Ja
Ja
Sì
Sí

With distance control option
Avec option de commande à distance
Mit Fernbedienungsoption
Met de optie van afstandsbediening
Con opzione di controllo a distanza
Con opción de control a distancia

Yes
Oui
Ja
Ja
Sì
Sí

With adaptive start control
Avec commande de mise en route adaptive
Mit adaptiver Regelung des Heizbeginns
Met adaptieve sturing van de start
Con controllo di avviamento adattabile
Con control de puesta en marcha adaptable

Yes
Oui
Ja
Ja
Sì
Sí

With working time limitation
Avec restriction de durée d’utilisation
Mit Betriebszeitbegrenzung
Met beperking van de werkingstijd
Con limitazione del tempo di funzionamento
Con limitación de tiempo de funcionamiento

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

With black bulb sensor
Avec capteur bulbe noir
Mit Schwarzkugelsensor
Met black-bulbsensor
Con termometro a globo nero
Con sensor de lámpara negra

No
Non
Nein
Nee
No
No

Gazco Ltd, Osprey Road, Sowton Industrial Estate, Exeter, EX2 7JG



FOR ENQUIRIES IN THE U.K (EXCLUDING NI):

Onyx Ltd, Osprey Road, Sowton Industrial Estate, Exeter, Devon, England EX2 7JG

Tel: (01392) 261900  E-mail: info@onyxfires.com

FOR ENQUIRIES IN EUROPE (INCLUDING NI):

Stovax Heating Group (NI) Ltd (Comp reg NI675194), 40 Linenhall Street, Belfast, BT2 8BA 

DX 400 NR Belfast  Tel: +44 (0)1392 261990  E-mail: northernireland@onyxfires.com  
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